



No. DESCRIPTION

- 2 Screw, #10-16 x 1/2
- 4 Bumper
- 5 Cover, Block
- 6 Screw, #10-32 x 1/2
- 7 Panel, Rear
- 9 Clip, Door Switch
- 10 Switch, Door
- 11 Screw, #6-20 x 1-3/8
- 13 Screw, #10-12 x 1/2
- 14 Spring, Door (2)
- 15 Clip, Toe Panel
- 16 Foot
- 17 Locator, Top
- 18 Cabinet
- 19 Clip, Ground
- 20 Lock, Front Top
- 21 Panel, Upper Front
- 22 Bearing Support
- 23 Bumper
- 24 Catch, Door
- 25 Seal, Door
- 26 Clip, Hinge
- 27 Screw, #6-18 x 1/2
- 28 Hinge, Door
- 31 Clip, Harness
- 32 Screw
- 33 Strike, Door
- 35 Panel Rear Door
- 36 Panel, Front Door
- 37 Handle 64
- 38 Seal, Drum Front
- 39 Nut
- 40 Bracket
- 41 Block, Terminal
- 42 Washer, #3/8
- 43 Nut, #3/8-24
- 46 Clip, Toe Panel Lock
- 48 Clip, Hinge
- 49 Panel, Toe
- 51 Hinge, Top
- 52 Strap, Ground
- 53 Frame Shifter
- 54 Pulley, Idler
- 55 Sshaft, Shifter
- 56 Belt, Drive
- 57 Base, Motor
- 58 Bolt, #5/16-18 x 3/4
- 59 Pulley, Drive Motor
- 60 Screw, Set
- 61 Switch, Motor Start
- 62 Motor, Drive
- 63 Clip, Motor
- 64 Door Positioner
- 65 Wire, Ground
- 66 Screw

- 71 Retainer, Spring
- 72 Shifter & Insert
- 73 Cable, Shifter
- 74 Shaft, Idler
- 75 Washer, Thrust
- 76 Rod Belt Guide

- 79 Spring, Tension
- 80 Spring, Retainer
- 81 Clamp
- 87 Screw, #10-32 x 1,2
- (Grounding)
- 88 Cord, Power
- 89 Harness